



IN THE COURT OF CHANCERY FOR THE STATE OF DELAWARE

LOUIS D. PAOLINO, JR.,	:	
	:	
Plaintiff,	:	
	:	
v.	:	C.A. No. 4462-VCL
	:	
MACE SECURITY INTERNATIONAL, INC.,	:	
	:	
Defendant.	:	
	:	

DEFENDANT’S REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION TO DISMISS

DUANE MORRIS LLP

Daniel V. Folt (DE I.D. No. 3143)
Matt Neiderman (DE I.D. No. 4018)
Travis A. Rossman (DE I.D. No. 5229)
1100 North Market Street, Suite 1200
Wilmington, DE 19801
Tel.: 302.657.4900
Fax.: 302.657.4901

*Attorneys for Mace Security
International, Inc.*

August 3, 2009

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION.....1

ARGUMENT.....2

I. PAOLINO IS NOT ENTITLED TO INDEMNIFICATION AS A MATTER OF LAW.....2

 A. The Bylaws Prohibit Indemnification Because Paolino Initiated The Underlying Proceeding Without Board Authorization.....2

 B. Paolino Is Not Entitled To Indemnification Because The Counterclaims Do Not Arise “By Reason Of The Fact” That He Was An Officer Or Director.....6

II. PAOLINO IS NOT ENTITLED TO ADVANCEMENT.....12

 A. Paolino Is Not Entitled To Advancement Under The Plain Language Of The Bylaws.....12

 B. Paolino Is Not Entitled To Indemnification or Advancement Because He Is A Plaintiff In The Underlying Proceeding And He Initiated The Underlying Proceeding To Further His Own Interests, Not His Duties To The Corporation And Its Stockholders.....14

CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Citadel Holding Corp. v. Roven</i> , 603 A.2d 818 (Del. 1992)	4-5, 13
<i>Cochran v. Stifel Fin. Corp.</i> , 2000 WL 1847676 (Del. Ch. Dec. 13, 2000), <i>aff'd</i> 809 A.2d 555 (Del. 2002)	Passim
<i>Gentile v. Singlepoint Fin., Inc.</i> , 787 A.2d 102 (Del. Ch. 2001)	14
<i>Hibbert v. Hollywood Park, Inc.</i> , 457 A.2d 339 (Del. 1983).....	14
<i>Levitt Corp. v. Office Depot, Inc.</i> , 2008 Del. Ch. LEXIS 47 (Del. Ch. Apr. 14, 2008).....	2
<i>Perconti v. Thornton Oil Corp.</i> , 2002 WL 982419 (Del. Ch. May, 3, 2002)	10-11
<i>Reddy v. Elec. Data Sys. Corp.</i> , 2002 WL 1358761 (Del. Ch. June 18, 2002)	10-11
<i>Shearin v. E.F. Hutton Group</i> , 652 A.2d 578 (Del. Ch. 1994).....	7, 14
<i>Weaver v. Zenimax Media, Inc.</i> , 2004 WL 243163 (Del. Ch. Jan. 30, 2004).....	7, 9, 11
 Other Authorities	
Court of Chancery R. 13(a).....	6
Fed. R. Civ. P. 13.....	6
12(b)(6).....	2
